Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say
you are leaning towards? - LEANERS INCLUDED

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 298 431 255 332 326 340 491 509 201 318 391
Weighted 1000 370 341 275 324 334 338 484 516 205 322 381
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) led by 319 81 125 108 101 111 104 172 146 49 98 137
Ernie Eves
32% 22% 37% 39% 31% 33% 31% 36% 28% 24% 30% 36%
The Liberals led by Dalton McGuinty 383 164 130 87 119 126 138 179 204 72 123 160
38% 44% 38% 32% 37% 38% 41% 37% 40% 35% 38% 42%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) led by 135 42 45 47 48 40 46 61 73 39 49 38
Howard Hampton
13% 11% 13% 17% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 19% 15% 10%
The Green Party led by Frank de Jong 46 29 10 5 12 19 14 29 17 13 21 12
5% 8% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3%
Other 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 - 1% - -
Would not vote/Spoil ballot 10 4 3 3 4 1 5 1 8 3 1 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 2% 1% 0 1%
Don't Know/Undecided 107 49 27 24 38 38 30 39 67 29 32 28
11% 13% 8% 9% 12% 1% 9% 8% 13% 14% 10% 7%
Base: Decided voters 883 254 393 228 288 287 306 448 435 171 284 357
Weighted 884 318 311 247 282 296 303 443 440 173 290 348
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) led by 319 81 125 108 101 111 104 172 146 49 98 137
Ernie Eves
36% 26% 40% 44% 36% 38% 34% 39% 33% 28% 34% 39%
The Liberals led by Dalton McGuinty 383 164 130 87 119 126 138 179 204 72 123 160
43% 52% 42% 35% 42% 43% 45% 40% 46% 42% 42% 46%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) led by 135 42 45 47 48 40 46 61 73 39 49 38
Howard Hampton
15% 13% 14% 19% 17% 14% 15% 14% 17% 22% 17% 11%
The Green Party led by Frank de Jong 46 29 10 5 12 19 14 29 17 13 21 12
5% 9% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4%
Other 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 - 1% - -
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say
you are leaning towards? - LEANERS INCLUDED

REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)

Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 878 122 229 169
Weighted 1000 89 250 200 81 621 379 870 130 222 156
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) led by 319 25 90 63 15 194 125 271 47 64 60
Ernie Eves

32% 28% 36% 32% 18% 31% 33% 31% 36% 29% 39%
The Liberals led by Dalton McGuinty 383 32 91 75 39 236 147 329 54 90 57

38% 36% 36% 37% 47% 38% 39% 38% 41% 41% 36%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) led by 135 16 28 23 17 84 50 123 12 34 16
Howard Hampton

13% 18% 11% 12% 21% 14% 13% 14% 9% 15% 10%
The Green Party led by Frank de Jong 46 3 15 11 3 32 14 41 5 8 6

5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0

0 - - - - - 0 0 - 1% -

Would not vote/Spoil ballot 10 1 3 1 0 5 4 10 0 2 1

1% 2% 1% 0 - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Don't Know/Undecided 107 11 23 27 9 70 37 94 13 21 16

11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Base: Decided voters 883 150 157 130 89 526 357 771 112 205 151
Weighted 884 76 225 172 73 546 338 767 117 198 139
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) led by 319 25 90 63 15 194 125 271 47 64 60
Ernie Eves

36% 33% 40% 37% 20% 35% 37% 35% 40% 32% 43%
The Liberals led by Dalton McGuinty 383 32 91 75 39 236 147 329 54 90 57

43% 41% 40% 44% 53% 43% 43% 43% 46% 46% 41%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) led by 135 16 28 23 17 84 50 123 12 34 16
Howard Hampton

15% 21% 13% 13% 23% 15% 15% 16% 10% 17% 12%
The Green Party led by Frank de Jong 46 3 15 11 3 32 14 41 5 8 6

5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Other 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0

0 - - - - - 1% 0 - 1% -
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Which statement is closest to your point of view? - CONSERVATIVE PARTY IN ONTARIO

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 298 431 255 332 326 340 491 509 201 318 391
Weighted 1000 370 341 275 324 334 338 484 516 205 322 381
Re-elect 374 130 128 109 124 129 121 212 163 73 111 154
37% 35% 38% 40% 38% 39% 36% 44% 32% 36% 35% 40%
Time for a change 573 221 193 153 176 190 204 254 319 122 190 217
57% 60% 57% 56% 54% 57% 60% 52% 62% 60% 59% 57%
(DK/NS) 53 19 20 13 24 15 13 18 34 9 21 10
5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 3%
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 878 122 229 169
Weighted 1000 89 250 200 81 621 379 870 130 222 156
Re-elect 374 33 98 77 20 227 147 323 52 81 66
37% 37% 39% 38% 25% 37% 39% 37% 40% 37% 43%
Time for a change 573 52 133 113 56 354 219 502 71 135 83
57% 59% 53% 56% 69% 57% 58% 58% 54% 61% 53%
(DK/NS) 53 4 20 11 5 40 12 45 8 5 7
5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4%
PROVINCIAL VOTE INTENTION
Total Decided PC Lib NDP Other
Voters
Base: All respondents 883 317 379 144 43
Weighted 884 319 383 135 48
Re-elect 348 255 68 10 14
39% 80% 18% 8% 30%
Time for a change 515 54 304 124 34
58% 17% 79% 92% 70%
(DK/NS) 20 10 10 1 0
2% 3% 3% 0 -
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